CCW HEIST / MISFIT ENGINE PARTS LIST

CLEVELAND CYCLEWERKS
THA HEIST / HEIST 250

CLEVELAND CYCLEWERKS
THA MISFIT / MISFIT 250



Counter Balanced 233cc (250cc) Motor
CYLINDER HEAD / VALVE COVER

SIN Part No. PIREnETEN Quantity
3 [12110167FMM-N |Block unit, cylinder 1
4 [1212118TFMM-N Gasket, cylinder block 1
5 [122101187FMM-N |Head unit, cylinder 1
6 [1222116TFMM-N |Gasket, cylinder head 1
7 [12311187FMM-N |Cover unit, cylinder head 1
8 [123121867FMM-N | Gasket, cover, cylinder head 1
8 [17310/163FML-2 Intake runner 1
10 |GBIT16674 |Boit, MB=20 2
11 |GBIT200 |Balt, MB=25 2
12 |12237163FML-2 |Bolt, M8x84.6 1
13 |12313/156FM)-2 [Mut 4
14 [12345/156FM1-2 Washer 2
15 [12315/156FMI-2 Washer, oil passage. 6 1
16 [12236/156FMi-2 Washer, copper, B 1
17 [12218/156FM1-2 |O-Ring 3
18 |GBIT5783 |Bolt. MBx12 1
19 |GBIT28.2 |Bolt, M&x20 2
20 |GB/T900 |Bolt, ME=35 2
21 [17321/156FMI-2 |O-Ring, 33.5x3 1
22 |GBImE170 |Nut, M8 2
23 [122181568FMI-2 |Dowel pin, cylinder haad, 10x20 2
24 |GBIT16674 |Bolt, M&=30 3
25 [34210/156FMI-2 Spark plug (D7EA NGK) 1




VALVE TRAIN

SIN Part No. UG- Quantity
1 |14730/156FMI-2 |Oil seal, valve stem 2
2 |14261/156FMI-2 Support. push rod 1
3 [14220/156FM1-2 |Gear set, timing driven 1
4 |14440/156FMI-2 |Suppont, rocker arm 1
5 |14451/1156FMI-2 |Rocker arm, lower 2
6 |144521167FMM-N |Shaft, rocker amm, lower 1
7 |141321167FMM-N Shalt, cam 1
B 141341 58FMI-2 SprnE 1
8 142501167 FMM-N |Push red 2
10 [14TI0M16TFMM-N akoa, intalka 1
11 [147201167FMM-N [Valve, exhaust 1
12 [14755/156FMI-2 |Spring, valve, outer 2
13 [14756/156FM-2 Spring, valve, inner 2
14 [14751/156FM|-2 |Seat. spring, uppar 2
15 [14753/156FMI-2 |Seat, spring, outer 2
16 [14754/156F MI-2 |Seat. spring, inner 2
17 |14752/156FMI-2 [Split cone, valve 4
18 |14415M156FMI-2 |Adjustment screw, valve clearance 2
19 |GaTs783 |Balt, M8=30 3
20 |14416/156FMI-2 |Lock nut 2
21 [14135/156FMI-2 |Washer 1
22 [14425/156FMI-2 |Washer 3
23 |14454/156FMI-2 [Washer, wave 1
24 1413811 58FMI-2 |ﬂ-Hing. 20=2 5 1
25 [14453/156FMI-2 |O-Ring, 17%2.5 1
26 [14137/156FMI-2 |Cam shatt stop 1
27 |GBITS783 [Bolt, ME=12 1




CRANK CASE COVER

SIN Part No. AR Quantity
1 [11310/162FMJ-M Cover, crankcase, RH 1
2 [11319M182FMJ-M Gasket, crankcase cover, RH 1
3 [15611/156FMI-2 Dipstick 1
4 [158121158FMI-2 O-Ring, dipstick, 18x3 1
5 [15620/156FMI-2 Sight glass 1
6 |22B10/156FMI-2 Rod, clutch 1
7 |228231156FMI-2 O-Ring, 6.6%1.9 1
8 |22821/156FMI-2 Spring, clutch rod 1
9 228221 568FMI-2 Cam, clutch 1
10 |GB/To1 Spit pin, 2%30 1
11 [27190/156FMI-2 Qil seal, 16x28x7 1
12 [11318/156FMI-2 Dowel pin, 8x14 2
13 [11331/162FMJ-M CCW Cover (RH) 1
14 |GBIT16674 Screw, M5%18 3
16 |GB/T16674 Screw, MGx40 12
17 |GB/ T16674 Screw, M6*50 1




CRANKCASE

SN Part No. e Cluantity
1 111110 Crankcase, RH 1
2 111181 62FMI-M Gasket, crankcase 1
3 (11210 Crankcase, LH 1
4 15463/ 56FMI-2 Cover, gauze filler 1
8 |15450/156FMI-2 Gauze filter 1
9 |15461/156FMI-2 Spring 1
10 201521 56FMI-2 Pipa, exhaust 1
11 201531 56FMI-2 Clip, exhaust pipe 1
12 [22824/156FMI Adjusting support, clutch cable 1
13 |GBf T16674 Bolt, HE;HI{I 1
14 [12342METFMM-N Stud A CMEx141) 2
15 [12343ME6TFMM-N Stud B (MBx137) Fl
16 [11230/163FML-2 Body set, pin-keeping 1
17 2419001 56FMI-2 Dil seal, 14x28x7 1
18 |15462/156FMI-2 O-ring, 35.5x3 1
20 |GB/ T16674 Bolt, ME6x55 1
21 |1M212M 58FMI-2 Drain plug 1
22 |GBf T16674 Bolt, M&x50 10
23 | 12131 56FMI-2 Washer, drain plug 1
24 (111181 56FMI-2 Dowel pin, 1&!16- 4
25 |GBIT166T4 Bolt, MEx20 1




OIL PUMP / FILTER

SIN Part No. Devoriptivr) Quantity
1 [15116/162FMI-M Shaf, ol pump 1
2 [15100/162FMI-M |0l pump Assy 1
3 [15111162FMJ-M Body, oil pump 1
4 [15112r1162FMJ-M |Cover, oil pump 1
5 [15420/162FMJ-M [l fitter body 1
6 [15121/1P52QM Driven sprocket, oil pump 1
7 |15114182FMJ-M Rotator, inner 1
8 [15115M162FMJ-M Rotator, outer 1
9 [15410/162FMI-M Filter Assy 1
10 |15414/156FMI-2 |Cover, oil filter 1
11 [15431/156FMI-2 |0l Pipe 1
12 [15432/156FMI-2 Spring 1
13 |22632/156FMI-2 Thrust washer 1
14 |15415/156FMI-2 |Gasket, filter cover 1
15 |22621/163FML-2M Drive gear, primary 1
16 [15211162FMJ-M Drive sprocket, oil pump 1
17 |GB16674 Boit, MB*35 2
18 |22631/156FMI-2 Nut 1
19 [15151/162FMJ-M Limiter. chain, ol pump 1
20 [1514011B62FMJ-M Chain, oil pump 1
23 |GBITB177.1 Nut, M5 1
24 |GB/T819.1 Screw, M5x12 3
25 |GB/ T16674 Bolt, M= 12 2
27 [15131162FMJ-M [Gasket, ol pump 1




- %
=~
}

STARTER MOTOR

o
©—s
2

- é
8 )
©r—5 =
[ | H\h-"'p/
’[\ o
‘ 4
= g
10 10
SIN Part No. PAsorton Quantity
1 |34700/183ML-2 Starting motor 1
2 283101 63ML-2 Dual-gear set (1) 1
3 |28331/163ML2 Dual-gear (1) i
4 |2B150/156FMI-2 Gear sel, starling clutch 1
5 |28312/156FMI-2 Washer 3
6_|28320/156FMI-2 Shaft_dual-gear 1
T |GBM290 Meedie h-aaring_, HK101410 4
8 |28175M568FMI-2 Stopper, gear, starting clutch 1
9 |GB/T5783 Bolt, MBx12 1
10 |GBT5789 Bolt, M6x30 2




13

K<

N Part No. Dayoripton Quantity
1 |11411/156FMI-25 Cover, crankcase, LH 1
2 [114511156FMI-2 Rear cover, LH 1
3 [31280/156FMI-2 Induction ol 1
4 [28110/156FMI-2 Startr chutch Assy 1
5 |31110163ML-2 Rotor set, 1
6 [31210/163ML-2 Stator sel. magneto 1
7 [310928156FMI-2 Clamp. wire 1
8 |GBAT0.1 Scrvw, ME=18 3
8 |GRIT166T4 Bolt, M&x55 z
10 [11412/156FMI-2 Plug 1
11 |11431/156FMI-25 CCW Engine Cover, LH 1
12 [313111156FMI-2 Lock baolt, magnels 1
13 [13190/156FMI-2 Oil seal, crankshaft, LH ( 50x34x7 1
14 |311021156FMI-2 Flywheel clutch Assy 1
15 | 11418/ 56FMI-2 Gaskel, crankcase cover, LH 1

j 1143211 56F MI-2 !}-ling. plug 27 5x2 5 1
17 |114141156FMI-2 CO-ring, walch hole plug, 13.8x2.5 1
18 |11422/156FMI-2 O-ring, 63x3 1
19 |GB/ T16674 Serew, M5 16 2
20 |GBT818 Screw, MEx10 3
21 |GRIT16674 Bolt, M&x12 1
22 |GRIT18674 Bolt. ME=30 3
23 |GBI T16674 Bolt. MEx45 5
24 [114211156FMI-2 Caver, upper 1
25 |GRITi6ET4 Screw, ME=20 3
26 |35T400156FMI-2 il seal, neutral indscator 1
27 |35710/156FMI-2 Indicator, nevtral 1

28 |[GRT5783 Screw, MG 16 1




CLUTCH

T
SIN Part No. ROt Quantity
1 22110 |Outer comp., clutch 1
2 |22320M8TFMM-N [Center comp., clutch 1
3 |22330M87FMM-N Disc set, clutch friction, | 5
4 [22341116TFMM-N Plate, clutch 4
5 |22351/167TFMM-N Plate, clutch pressure 1
6 [22361/167TFMM-N Plate, clulch lifter 1
7 (22861/156FMI Rod, clutch lifter 1
B |22372/156FMI-2 Spline washar 1
9 [23672/156FMI-2 |Circlip, 20 1
10 |GB/TS5783 Bolt, MG=22 4
11 |22100 Body, ciutch 1
12 |22371/163FML Spring 4
13 |GBIT276 Bearing, 6001 1
14 |223101167FMM-N [Clutch Assy 1
15 |22626/162FMJ-M Bush 1




CRANKSHAFT / PISTON

SIN Part No. el Quantity
1 (13100 Crankshaft & connecting rod 1
2 [13300/167FMM-N Piston ring sel 1
3 |1321116TFMM-N Piston 1
4 [132211B7FMM-N Pin, piston 1
9 [14211/156FMI-2 Gear, timing drive 1
10 [13118/156FM)-2 Key, woodruff 1
11 |13170183FML Bearing, crankshaft, RH 1
12 [13160MB3FML-2 Bearing, crankshaft, LH 1
13 |13150/167FMM-N Roller bearing [
14 |13222/2V6BFMQ Circlip, piston pin 2
18 |13632/162FMJ-M Key, woodruff 1
19 |13631162FMJ-M Driving gear, balanced shaft 1
20 [13651/162FMJ-M Lock nut 1
21 [13652/162FMJ-M Washer 1
22 |13855MB2FMJI-M Flat key 1
23 [13640/162FM.J-M Driven gear, balanced shaft 1
24 [13611 Shafl, balanced 1
25 |GBIT276 Bearing, 6303 ( 17x47x14) 1
26 |GBIT276 Bearing, 6203 (17%40%12) 1




TRANSMISSION

SIN Part No. Deapnen Quantity
1 23600 Main shaft Assy 1
2 |23700 Countershaft Assy 1
3 |27100/156FMI-2 Start shaft Assy 1
4 23611 Main shaft 1
5 |237711156FMI-2 Countershaft 1
19 [2271111863FML Sprocket, output 1
27 [23790/156FMI-2 Oil seal, 20x34x7 1
28 |GBITET83 Bolt, MG=10 1
29 [227T121156FMI-2 Locating plate, sprocket 1
30 |GBIT2ZT6 EHI’]I'IE.EU‘DE 1
31 |GB/T276-94 Bearing, 6204 1
32 |GBIT276-94 Bearing, 6202 RS 1
48 |GBT280 Bearing, needle, HK152312 1




GEAR SELECTION COMPONENTS

13
7
SIN Part No. Descnytion Quantity
1 |24100/156FMI-2 Gearshift shaft Assy 1
2 |24411/156FMI-2 Shift Fork (1) 1
3 |24412/156FMI-2 Shift Fork (1) 1
4 |24421/156FMI-2 Shaft, fork 1
5 |24413/156FMI-2 Fork (Ill) 1
6 |24221/156FMI-2 Cam 1
7 243101 56FMI-2 Limit plate 1
8 |243231156FMI-2 Spring 1
13 [24211/156FMI-2 Drum 1
16 |GB/T290 Bearing, needle, HKS212810 1
20 |GB/T5783 Bolt, MEx30 1




CARBURETOR

Description






